

FOI Ref

**10082**

Response sent

**20 Dec 2021**

**(CCC) CCTV camera coverage and expenditure**

1. The total number of CCTV cameras currently operated by the council
2. The total amount spent on the installation and maintenance of CCTV cameras in the 2020 calendar year

**Response**

1. The total number of CCTV cameras currently operated by the council

Public realm CCTV is delivered as a shared service on behalf of Cambridge City Council by Huntingdonshire District Council. Further information on the numbers of cameras and locations can be found on the HDC website <https://www.huntingdonshire.gov.uk/streets-parking-transport/cctv/>.

Currently CCC operate 11 CCTV systems in Sheltered housing

2. The total amount spent on the installation and maintenance of CCTV cameras in the 2020 calendar year

In the calendar year 2020, Housing paid Crawford Associates £2,635 plus VAT for the maintenance and repair of sheltered and temporary housing CCTV.

Further queries on this matter should be directed to <a href="mailto:foi@cambridge.gov.uk">foi@cambridge.gov.uk</a>
---